REQUESTING IMMEDIATE ACTION BY THE CITY OF CLEVELAND FOR THE PAVING OF EAST 21ST STREET BETWEEN EUCLID AVENUE AND CHESTER AVENUE.

WHEREAS, the routing of many GCRTA buses is adversely affected by the inability to utilize East 21st Street between Euclid and Chester Avenues; and

WHEREAS, the paving of East 21st Street between Euclid and Chester Avenues would enable the GCRTA to render better, more efficient service to the students of Cleveland State University as well as to other members of the riding public; and

WHEREAS, the responsibility for paving East 21st Street rests with the City of Cleveland

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That a request for immediate action by the City of Cleveland for the paving of East 21st Street between Euclid and Chester Avenues be and it is hereby authorizing and directed to be sent to the appropriate representatives of the City of Cleveland.

Section 2. That by submitting this request, the Board of Trustees desires to emphasize the urgency of this matter which will benefit the students of Cleveland State University as well as the riding public.

Section 3. That the Secretary-Treasurer be and he is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor of the City of Cleveland and to the Clerk of Council for the City of Cleveland.

Section 4. That this Resolution is to be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: July 5 , 1978

\_\_\_\_

residen

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer